

Parent Permission, Medical Consent and Hold Harmless

My child/ward _______has permission to participate in all White Stag Leadership activities, a co-educational overnight camping program conducted by the White Stag Leadership Development Academy Inc., otherwise known as WSLDA, through the BSA Venturing and/or Learning for Life Crew/Group 122/9122. In consideration of the benefits to be derived, and in view of the fact that White Stag Leadership Development Academy, Inc. and the Learning for Life Program is an educational organization in which membership is voluntary, and having full confidence that every precaution will be taken to ensure the safety and well-being of my child/ward during activities or trips, I hereby agree to his/her participation and waive all claims against the leaders of the program, as well as any and all officers, agents, and representatives of the White Stag Leadership Development Academy, Inc., Learning for Life Group and BSA Crew 122/9122. I further agree that my child/ward may be transported to and from activities, both on and off site, in privately owned vehicles.

He/She is in good health and has my permission to engage in all prescribed activities, except as communicated under separate cover. If I cannot be reached in an emergency or if a delay would imperil the life of my child/ward, I hereby give my permission to a physician, selected by the adult leader in charge, to hospitalize, secure proper X-ray examination, anesthetic, and/or prescriptive, medical, dental, or surgical diagnosis and/or treatment deemed necessary to be rendered under the supervision of a licensed physician or surgeon.

My child has permission to be administered the following items: Tylenol/acetaminophen, Advil/ Ibuprofen, decongestant, cough syrup/expectorant, Benadryl/antihistamine, Pepto Bismol/Tums/antacid/anti-gas, Swimmers' Ear/alcohol-vinegar solution; Except:_____

I will not hold WSLDA responsible for any reaction to allergens in camp. Allergens, cannot be completely be controlled in foods or the outdoor environment plants and insects. If your child has allergies or serious sensitivities, take this into consideration before completing registration. Be sure to note allergies, sensitives and the medical remedies during the registration process and we will do our best to work with you and your child.

WSLDA, Group/Crew 122/9122 has permission to use photographs of my child/ward for publicity purposes.

Refund Policy

Your registration fee is NON-REFUNDABLE. If you have registered for one of our events and cannot participate due to sickness or injury or for any other reason you may take the amount you paid toward your registration as a charitable donation on your income tax return. This policy applies to all participants and is in effect whether you have an unexpected family/business emergency, have a medical emergency, etc. There are NO exceptions. The White Stag Leadership Development Academy, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. You may request a letter of donation by emailing the request and participants name and address to tony@whitestagcamp.org.

It is the obligation of parent/guardian to notify the staff of any and all medications their child/ward is taking, as well as any potential side effects from that medication, and other allergies or sensitivities.

 He/She will be taking the following medication(s)
 He/She has the following allergies/sensitivities:

If I cannot be reached in the event of an emergency, the following person is authorized to act on my behalf:

Emergency Contact's Name	Relationship to Participant	Phone Number	
Health Insurance Company	Policy Number	Group Number	
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMATION		·	
Parent/Guardian (print name)			Date
Street Address	City,	State,	Zip
Home Phone	Work Phone Cell Phone		one
I agree to all the information stated above. This consent is complete and accurate and shall remain in effect until revoked in writing.			

x______ PARENT'S/GUARDIAN'S SIGNATURE

Non-Discrimination Policy The White Stag Leadership Development Academy, Inc, BSA Crew, Troop and LFL 122/9122, admits youth of any race, color, national and ethnic origin, gender or gender identity to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to other youth in the program. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin, gender or gender identity in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, camperships, and other administered programs. Rev. 10-26-2017